Product Datasheet

DSG1 Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C49862

Package Size: #C49862-AF350 100ul #C49862-AF405 100ul #C49862-AF488 100ul

#C49862-AF555 100ul #C49862-AF594 100ul #C49862-AF647 100ul

#C49862-AF680 100ul #C49862-AF750 100ul #C49862-Biotin 100ul
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Product Name
Host Species
Clonality

Species Reactivity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates

Other Names

Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emission

Calculated MW
Formulation

Storage

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:
AF350 conjugated:
AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:
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DSG1 Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Monoclonal

Hu, Ms

Recombinant protein

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

Cadherin family member 4 antibody = CDHF4 antibody = Desmoglein-1 antibody Desmosomal glycoprotein 1

antibody
EPKHE antibody

antibody

Swiss-Prot#:Q02413

Q02413

1828;

AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:

Predicted band size 114 kDa

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm
749nm/775nm

DG1 antibody DGl antibody

EPKHIA antibody

DSG antibody DSG1 antibody

DSG1_HUMAN antibody

Pemphigus foliaceus antigen antibody = PPKS1 antibody SPPK1

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months
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most applications:
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AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Background

Desmogleins (dsgs) are type | membrane proteins that are important for cell adhesion and are expressed in great abundance at the desmosomes,
which are adhesive cell junctions. The dsg proteins belong to the cadherin family and consist of dsg1, dsg2 and dsg3. Calcium binds to the putative
calcium binding sites at the extracellular N-terminal domain of dsg1, which has cadherin-like repeats. Unlike normal human keratinocytes, the
squamous cell carcinoma cells exhibit diminished or unusual expression of dsg3 and dsg1, which bear pemphigus vulgaris and pemphigus foliaceus
antigens, respectively. Cultured normal human keratinocytes express dsg1 and dsg3 mRNA, with or without dsg 2 mRNA, which indicates that
desmoglein isoforms exhibit abnormal expression and may be related to tumor cell kinetics, such as cell invasion and metastasis. Pemphigus is an
autoimmune disease of skin adhesion associated with auto-antibodies against a number of keratinocyte antigens, such as the adhesion molecules dsg
1 and 3 and acetylcholine receptors.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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