DSG1 Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C49862



 Package Size:
 #C49862-AF350 100ul
 #C49862-AF405 100ul
 #C49862-AF488 100ul

 #C49862-AF555 100ul
 #C49862-AF594 100ul
 #C49862-AF647 100ul

 #C49862-AF680 100ul
 #C49862-AF750 100ul
 #C49862-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

Description

Product Name	DSG1 Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Monoclonal
Species Reactivity	Hu, Ms
Immunogen Description	Recombinant protein
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	Cadherin family member 4 antibody CDHF4 antibody Desmoglein-1 antibody Desmosomal glycoprotein 1
	antibody DG1 antibody DGI antibody DSG antibody DSG1 antibody DSG1_HUMAN antibody
	EPKHE antibody EPKHIA antibody Pemphigus foliaceus antigen antibody PPKS1 antibody SPPK1
	antibody
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:Q02413
Uniprot	Q02413
GeneID	1828;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm
	AF405: 401nm/421nm
	AF488: 493nm/519nm
	AF555: 555nm/565nm
	AF594: 591nm/614nm
	AF647: 651nm/667nm
	AF680: 679nm/702nm
	AF750: 749nm/775nm
Calculated MW	Predicted band size 114 kDa
Formulation	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide
Storage	Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:
AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Background

Desmogleins (dsgs) are type I membrane proteins that are important for cell adhesion and are expressed in great abundance at the desmosomes, which are adhesive cell junctions. The dsg proteins belong to the cadherin family and consist of dsg1, dsg2 and dsg3. Calcium binds to the putative calcium binding sites at the extracellular N-terminal domain of dsg1, which has cadherin-like repeats. Unlike normal human keratinocytes, the squamous cell carcinoma cells exhibit diminished or unusual expression of dsg3 and dsg1, which bear pemphigus vulgaris and pemphigus foliaceus antigens, respectively. Cultured normal human keratinocytes express dsg1 and dsg3 mRNA, with or without dsg 2 mRNA, which indicates that desmoglein isoforms exhibit abnormal expression and may be related to tumor cell kinetics, such as cell invasion and metastasis. Pemphigus is an autoimmune disease of skin adhesion associated with auto-antibodies against a number of keratinocyte antigens, such as the adhesion molecules dsg 1 and 3 and acetylcholine receptors.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only